Exhibit 2002



1	Shane Clayton Nevada State Bar No. 8783	
2	Nevada State Bar No. 8783 DURHAM JONES & PINEGAR	
3	111 S. Main Street, Suite 2400 P.O. Box 4050 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110-4050 Telephone (801) 415 3000	
4		
5	Telephone: (801) 415-3000 Facsimile: (801) 415-3500	
6	SClayton@djplaw.com	
7	Attorneys for Defendant Early Warning Services, LLC	
8		
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
10	DALE C. BURNS and RANDALL B.	Civil No. 2:19-cv-2142-RFB-DJA
11	BURNS,	
12	Plaintiffs,	
13	v.	Rule 7.1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
1415	EARLY WARNING SERVICES, LLC, and LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS, INC.,	
15 16 17	LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS, INC.,	arly Warning Services, LLC ("EWS"),
15 16 17 18	LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS, INC., Defendants.	
15 16 17 18 19	Defendants. The undersigned, attorney of record for Each	ownership interest in EWS may have a
15 16 17 18 19 20	Defendants. The undersigned, attorney of record for Excertifies that the following entities which have an excertifier that the following entities which have the excertifier that the following entities which have the excertifier that the following entities which have an excertifier that the	ownership interest in EWS may have a se:
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Defendants. The undersigned, attorney of record for Excertifies that the following entities which have an direct, pecuniary interest in the outcome of this ca	ownership interest in EWS may have a se: (14.286%)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Defendants. The undersigned, attorney of record for Excertifies that the following entities which have an edirect, pecuniary interest in the outcome of this ca • Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	ownership interest in EWS may have a se: (14.286%)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS, INC., Defendants. The undersigned, attorney of record for Excertifies that the following entities which have an edirect, pecuniary interest in the outcome of this cae • Wells Fargo Bank, National Association • Bank of America, National Association (ownership interest in EWS may have a se: (14.286%) (14.286%) orth Carolina corporation (14.286%)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS, INC., Defendants. The undersigned, attorney of record for Excertifies that the following entities which have an edirect, pecuniary interest in the outcome of this ca • Wells Fargo Bank, National Association • Bank of America, National Association (• Branch Banking & Trust Company, a No.	ownership interest in EWS may have a se: (14.286%) (14.286%) orth Carolina corporation (14.286%) (36%)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS, INC., Defendants. The undersigned, attorney of record for Excertifies that the following entities which have an edirect, pecuniary interest in the outcome of this ca • Wells Fargo Bank, National Association • Bank of America, National Association (• Branch Banking & Trust Company, a No. • Capital One, National Association (14.28)	ownership interest in EWS may have a se: (14.286%) (14.286%) orth Carolina corporation (14.286%) (36%) (ation (14.286%)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS, INC., Defendants. The undersigned, attorney of record for Excertifies that the following entities which have an edirect, pecuniary interest in the outcome of this cae. • Wells Fargo Bank, National Association • Bank of America, National Association (• Branch Banking & Trust Company, a No. • Capital One, National Association (14.28) • JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association	ownership interest in EWS may have a se: (14.286%) (14.286%) orth Carolina corporation (14.286%) (36%) (36%) (36%) (36%)



These representations are made to enable judges of the court to evaluate possible 1 disqualifications or recusal. 2 3 Dated this 13th day of February, 2020. 4 Respectfully Submitted, 5 6 By: /s/ Shane Clayton Shane Clayton, Esq. 7 **DURHAM JONES & PINEGAR** 111 S. Main Street, Suite 2400 8 P.O. Box 4050 9 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110-4050 Attorney for Defendant Early Warning 10 Services, LLC 11 12 13 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 14 I hereby certify that on this 13th day of February 2020, a copy of the foregoing 15 RULE 7.1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT was filed electronically through 16 the Court's CM/ECF system, which causes service upon all counsel registered thereon. 17 18 /s/ Shane Clayton 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

